
Track

Length

mm

Number

of

Carriers

Approximate Tape 

Length (mm) NOT 

Including Wall Return 

Or Hems

Track

Length

mm

Number

of

Carriers

Approximate Tape 

Length (mm) NOT 

Including Wall 

Return Or Hems

4 1 x 626 3150 60 1 x 5890

6 1 x 814 3260 62 1 x 6078

320 8 1 x 1002 3360 64 1 x 6266

430 10 1 x 1190 3480 66 1 x 6454

530 12 1 x 1378 3580 68 1 x 6642

630 14 1 x 1566 3690 70 1 x 6830

740 16 1 x 1754 3800 72 1 x 7018

850 18 1 x 1954 3910 74 1 x 7206

960 20 1 x 2130 4020 76 1 x 7394

1070 22 1 x 2318 4130 78 1 x 7582

1180 24 1 x 2506 4230 80 1 x 7770

1290 26 1 x 2694 4340 82 1 x 7958

1400 28 1 x 2882 4450 84 1 x 8146

1510 30 1 x 3070 4560 86 1 x 8334

1620 32 1 x 3258 4680 88 1 x 8522

1730 34 1 x 3446 4790 90 1 x 8710

1840 36 1 x 3634 4900 92 1 x 8898

1940 38 1 x 3822 5000 94 1 x 9086

2050 40 1 x 4010 5110 96 1 x 9274

2160 42 1 x 4198 5220 98 1 x 9462

2270 44 1 x 4386 5330 100 1 x 9650

2380 46 1 x 4574 5440 102 1 x 9838

2490 48 1 x 4762 5530 104 1 x 10026

2600 50 1 x 4950 5660 106 1 x 10214

2710 52 1 x 5138 5770 108 1 x 10402

2820 54 1 x 5326 5880 110 1 x 10590

2930 56 1 x 5514 6000 112 1 x 10778

3030 58 1 x 5702

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

It is the responsibility of retailers to communicate with workrooms in regards to distances on returns to the wall.  AWS will 

supply 1x extra hook space for single returns and 2x extra hook spacings for double returns.  AWS will not be responsible for 

manufacturing errors which occur due to incorrect tape sizes.  Please take care to double check all tape lengths before 

manufacturing.

WAVE FOLD - ONE WAY 80%
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Number
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Including Wall Return 

Or Hems
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mm
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Length (mm) NOT 

Including Wall 

Return Or Hems

510 2 x 6 2 x 814 6390 2 x 60 2 x 5890

730 2 x 8 2 x 1007 6610 2 x 62 2 x 6078

940 2 x 10 2 x 1190 6810 2 x 64 2 x 6266

1150 2 x 12 2 x 1378 7050 2 x 66 2 x 6454

1350 2 x 14 2 x 1566 7250 2 x 68 2 x 6642

1570 2 x 16 2 x 1754 7470 2 x 70 2 x 6830

1790 2 x 18 2 x 1942 7690 2 x 72 2 x 7018

2010 2 x 20 2 x 2130 7910 2 x 74 2 x 7206

2230 2 x 22 2 x 2318 8130 2 x 76 2 x 7394

2450 2 x 24 2 x 2506 8350 2 x 78 2 x 7582

2670 2 x 26 2 x 2694 8550 2 x 80 2 x 7770

2890 2 x 28 2 x 2882 8770 2 x 82 2 x 7958

3130 2 x 30 2 x 3070 8990 2 x 84 2 x 8146

3330 2 x 32 2 x 3258 9210 2 x 86 2 x 8334

3550 2 x 34 2 x 3446 9450 2 x 88 2 x 8522

3770 2 x 36 2 x 3634 9670 2 x 90 2 x 8710

3970 2 x 38 2 x 3822 9890 2 x 92 2 x 8898

4190 2 x 40 2 x 4010 10090 2 x 94 2 x 9086

4410 2 x 42 2 x 4198 10310 2 x 96 2 x 9274

4630 2 x 44 2 x 4386 10530 2 x 98 2 x 9462

4850 2 x 46 2 x 4574 10750 2 x 100 2 x 9650

5070 2 x 48 2 x 4762 10970 2 x 102 2 x 9838

5290 2 x 50 2 x 4950 11150 2 x 104 2 x 10026

5510 2 x 52 2 x 5138 11410 2 x 106 2 x 10214

5730 2 x 54 2 x 5326 11630 2 x 108 2 x 10402

5950 2 x 56 2 x 5514 11790 2 x 110 2 x 10590

6150 2 x 58 2 x 5702 12090 2 x 112 2 x 10778

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

It is the responsibility of retailers to communicate with workrooms in regards to distances on returns to the wall.  AWS will 

supply 1x extra hook space for single returns and 2x extra hook spacings for double returns.  AWS will not be responsible for 

manufacturing errors which occur due to incorrect tape sizes.  Please take care to double check all tape lengths before 

manufacturing.

WAVE FOLD - CENTRE OPEN 80%
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Track
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Number
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Length (mm) NOT 

Including Wall 

Return Or Hems

4 1 x 682 3150 60 1 x 6730

6 1 x 898 3260 62 1 x 6946

320 8 1 x 1114 3360 64 1 x 7162

430 10 1 x 1330 3480 66 1 x 7378

530 12 1 x 1546 3580 68 1 x 7594

630 14 1 x 1762 3690 70 1 x 7810

740 16 1 x 1978 3800 72 1 x 8026

850 18 1 x 2194 3910 74 1 x 8242

960 20 1 x 2410 4020 76 1 x 8458

1070 22 1 x 2626 4130 78 1 x 8674

1180 24 1 x 2842 4230 80 1 x 8890

1290 26 1 x 3058 4340 82 1 x 9106

1400 28 1 x 3274 4450 84 1 x 9322

1510 30 1 x 3490 4560 86 1 x 9538

1620 32 1 x 3706 4680 88 1 x 9754

1730 34 1 x 3922 4790 90 1 x 9970

1840 36 1 x 4138 4900 92 1 x 10186

1940 38 1 x 4354 5000 94 1 x 10402

2050 40 1 x 4570 5110 96 1 x 10618

2160 42 1 x 4786 5220 98 1 x 10834

2270 44 1 x 5002 5330 100 1 x 11050

2380 46 1 x 5218 5440 102 1 x 11266

2490 48 1 x 5434 5530 104 1 x 11482

2600 50 1 x 5650 5660 106 1 x 11698

2710 52 1 x 5866 5770 108 1 x 11914

2820 54 1 x 6082 5880 110 1 x 12130

2930 56 1 x 6298 6000 112 1 x 12346

3030 58 1 x 6514

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

It is the responsibility of retailers to communicate with workrooms in regards to distances on returns to the wall.  AWS will 

supply 1x extra hook space for single returns and 2x extra hook spacings for double returns.  AWS will not be responsible for 

manufacturing errors which occur due to incorrect tape sizes.  Please take care to double check all tape lengths before 

manufacturing.

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.
WAVE FOLD - ONE WAY 100%
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Including Wall 
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510 2 x 6 2 x 898 6390 2 x 60 2 x 6730

730 2 x 8 2 x 1114 6610 2 x 62 2 x 6946

940 2 x 10 2 x 1330 6810 2 x 64 2 x 7162

1150 2 x 12 2 x 1546 7050 2 x 66 2 x 7378

1350 2 x 14 2 x 1762 7250 2 x 68 2 x 7594

1570 2 x 16 2 x 1978 7470 2 x 70 2 x 7810

1790 2 x 18 2 x 2194 7690 2 x 72 2 x 8026

2010 2 x 20 2 x 2410 7910 2 x 74 2 x 8242

2230 2 x 22 2 x 2626 8130 2 x 76 2 x 8458

2450 2 x 24 2 x 2842 8350 2 x 78 2 x 8674

2670 2 x 26 2 x 3058 8550 2 x 80 2 x 8890

2890 2 x 28 2 x 3274 8770 2 x 82 2 x 9106

3130 2 x 30 2 x 3490 8990 2 x 84 2 x 9322

3330 2 x 32 2 x 3706 9210 2 x 86 2 x 9538

3550 2 x 34 2 x 3922 9450 2 x 88 2 x 9754

3770 2 x 36 2 x 4138 9670 2 x 90 2 x 9970

3970 2 x 38 2 x 4354 9890 2 x 92 2 x 10186

4190 2 x 40 2 x 4486 10090 2 x 94 2 x 10402

4410 2 x 42 2 x 4570 10310 2 x 96 2 x 10618

4630 2 x 44 2 x 5002 10530 2 x 98 2 x 10834

4850 2 x 46 2 x 5218 10750 2 x 100 2 x 11050

5070 2 x 48 2 x 5434 10970 2 x 102 2 x 11266

5290 2 x 50 2 x 5650 11150 2 x 104 2 x 11482

5510 2 x 52 2 x 5866 11410 2 x 106 2 x 11698

5730 2 x 54 2 x 6082 11630 2 x 108 2 x 11914

5950 2 x 56 2 x 6298 11790 2 x 110 2 x 12130

6150 2 x 58 2 x 6514 12090 2 x 112 2 x 12346

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

It is the responsibility of retailers to communicate with workrooms in regards to distances on returns to the wall.  AWS will 

supply 1x extra hook space for single returns and 2x extra hook spacings for double returns.  AWS will not be responsible for 

manufacturing errors which occur due to incorrect tape sizes.  Please take care to double check all tape lengths before 

manufacturing.

WAVE FOLD - CENTRE OPEN 100%
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4 1 x 714 3150 60 1 x 7210

6 1 x 946 3260 62 1 x 7442

320 8 1 x 1178 3360 64 1 x 7674

430 10 1 x 1410 3480 66 1 x 7906

530 12 1 x 1642 3580 68 1 x 8138

630 14 1 x 1874 3690 70 1 x 8370

740 16 1 x 2106 3800 72 1 x 8602

850 18 1 x 2338 3910 74 1 x 8834

960 20 1 x 2570 4020 76 1 x 9066

1070 22 1 x 2802 4130 78 1 x 9298

1180 24 1 x 3034 4230 80 1 x 9530

1290 26 1 x 3266 4340 82 1 x 9762

1400 28 1 x 3498 4450 84 1 x 9994

1510 30 1 x 3730 4560 86 1 x 10226

1620 32 1 x 3962 4680 88 1 x 10458

1730 34 1 x 4194 4790 90 1 x 10690

1840 36 1 x 4426 4900 92 1 x 10922

1940 38 1 x 4658 5000 94 1 x 11154

2050 40 1 x 4890 5110 96 1 x 11386

2160 42 1 x 5122 5220 98 1 x 11618

2270 44 1 x 5354 5330 100 1 x 11850

2380 46 1 x 5586 5440 102 1 x 12082

2490 48 1 x 5818 5530 104 1 x 12314

2600 50 1 x 6050 5660 106 1 x 12546

2710 52 1 x 6282 5770 108 1 x 12778

2820 54 1 x 6514 5880 110 1 x 13010

2930 56 1 x 6746 6000 112 1 x 13242

3030 58 1 x 6978

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

It is the responsibility of retailers to communicate with workrooms in regards to distances on returns to the wall.  AWS will 

supply 1x extra hook space for single returns and 2x extra hook spacings for double returns.  AWS will not be responsible for 

manufacturing errors which occur due to incorrect tape sizes.  Please take care to double check all tape lengths before 

manufacturing.

WAVE FOLD - ONE WAY 120%
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Length (mm) NOT 
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510 2 x 6 2 x 946 6390 2 x 60 2 x 7210

730 2 x 8 2 x 1178 6610 2 x 62 2 x 7442

940 2 x 10 2 x 1410 6810 2 x 64 2 x 7674

1150 2 x 12 2 x 1642 7050 2 x 66 2 x 7906

1350 2 x 14 2 x 1874 7250 2 x 68 2 x 8138

1570 2 x 16 2 x 2106 7470 2 x 70 2 x 8370

1790 2 x 18 2 x 2338 7690 2 x 72 2 x 8602

2010 2 x 20 2 x 2570 7910 2 x 74 2 x 8834

2230 2 x 22 2 x 2802 8130 2 x 76 2 x 9066

2450 2 x 24 2 x 3034 8350 2 x 78 2 x 9298

2670 2 x 26 2 x 3266 8550 2 x 80 2 x 9530

2890 2 x 28 2 x 3498 8770 2 x 82 2 x 9762

3130 2 x 30 2 x 3730 8990 2 x 84 2 x 9994

3330 2 x 32 2 x 3962 9210 2 x 86 2 x 10226

3550 2 x 34 2 x 4194 9450 2 x 88 2 x 10458

3770 2 x 36 2 x 4426 9670 2 x 90 2 x 10690

3970 2 x 38 2 x 4658 9890 2 x 92 2 x 10922

4190 2 x 40 2 x 4890 10090 2 x 94 2 x 11154

4410 2 x 42 2 x 5122 10310 2 x 96 2 x 11386

4630 2 x 44 2 x 5354 10530 2 x 98 2 x 11618

4850 2 x 46 2 x 5586 10750 2 x 100 2 x 11850

5070 2 x 48 2 x 5818 10970 2 x 102 2 x 12082

5290 2 x 50 2 x 6050 11150 2 x 104 2 x 12314

5510 2 x 52 2 x 6282 11410 2 x 106 2 x 12546

5730 2 x 54 2 x 6514 11630 2 x 108 2 x 12778

5950 2 x 56 2 x 6746 11790 2 x 110 2 x 13010

6150 2 x 58 2 x 6978 12090 2 x 112 2 x 13242

NOTE: This is an approximate guide only.  Includes 250mm Hems.  See below for wall returns.

It is the responsibility of retailers to communicate with workrooms in regards to distances on returns to the wall.  AWS will 

supply 1x extra hook space for single returns and 2x extra hook spacings for double returns.  AWS will not be responsible for 

manufacturing errors which occur due to incorrect tape sizes.  Please take care to double check all tape lengths before 

manufacturing.

WAVE FOLD - CENTRE OPEN 120%


